

NPR Finance Limited

26th July, 2018

To

The Department of Corporate Services
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001
Maharashtra, India.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate.

In terms of Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that, the Company has issued Duplicate Share Certificate No. 61391 in respect of the following Share Certificate which was reported as lost/misplaced:

Folio	Certificate Number	Distinctive Numbers		No. of	Name
		From	То	Shares	Name
005607	45759	005536101	005536200	100	Kusumben H Sejpal

Accordingly, no claims will be entertained by the Company with respect to the above mentioned original share certificate(s) subsequent to the issue of duplicate thereof.

For NPR Finance Ltd Sarika Mehra

Compliance Officer DIN: 06935192

REGISTERED OFFICE :

NPR FINANCE LIMITED

Todi Mansion, 1, Lu- Shun Sarani, 9th Floor, Kolkata-700 073 CIN-L65921WB1989PLC047091 , E-MAIL- npr1@nprfinance.com PHONE NO. – 033 2237 7201, Website: www.nprfinance.com

26th July, 2018 To **The Department of Corporate Services The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Maharashtra, India.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate.

In terms of Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that, the Company has issued Duplicate Share Certificate No. 61391 in respect of the following Share Certificate which was reported as lost/misplaced:

Folio	Certificate Number	Distinctive Numbers		No. of	Name
		From	То	Shares	Name
005607	45759	005536101	005536200	100	Kusumben H Sejpal

Accordingly, no claims will be entertained by the Company with respect to the above mentioned original share certificate(s) subsequent to the issue of duplicate thereof.

For NPR Finance Ltd Sarika Mehra Compliance Officer DIN: 06935192